

a

SLP(C)No. 23060 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23060/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in TTR 711/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. KUMAR PAINTS & MILLS STORES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for intervention)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.S. Narula,Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Joshi,Adv.

Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.C.Dhingra,Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr.R.C.Verma,Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr.Manish Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

The application for intervention will be taken up on the next date of hearing,

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER