

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2350 OF 2004

M/S. KUMAR PAINTS & MILLS STORES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for early hearing and office report )

Date: 09/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.

Mr.D.S. Narula,Adv.

Mr.Gourav Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr.M.C. Dhingsra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr.Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kr.Dubey,Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr.P.D. Tyaggi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master